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Schedule of Charges 
Effective 1st July 2024



Terms 

Unless otherwise stated 

All prices exclude GST. 

All prices are quoted in New Zealand dollars. 

All charges quoted “per hour” are per hour, or part thereof. 

All users of Port Taranaki Limited’s facilities and/or services acknowledge acceptance of Port Taranaki Limited’s Stan- 
dard Conditions of Business. 

Port Taranaki Limited reserves the right to alter these charges at any time. 

This Schedule of Charges does not include all services. Prices for other services are available on application. Existing 
Port Taranaki Limited contractual agreements take precedence over this Schedule of Charges. 

Terms of payment for services is payment in full by the 20th of the month following invoice. 

If any amounts payable are not paid by the due date, Port Taranaki Limited reserves the right, entirely at its discretion, 
to apply an interest charge of 2.5% per month on the amount outstanding calculated from the due date until payment 
is made in full. 
Invoices will be generated for a minimum charge of $60.00.

Vessel Charges 

Cargo Vessels 

- Includes pilotage, tugs, lines

- Minimum vessel charge

Vessel move 

Vessel move (without ships engines) 

Berthage 
- First 24 hours

- Per 6 hours, or part thereof, after the first 24 hours

- Per 24 hours for vessels under detention or not working cargo

$6,300 per visit  

$0.33 per GT

$2.02 per GT

$0.35 per GT

$0.12 per GT 

Price on application 

Cancellation/ Defferred Order fee $2644 per deferall/ cancellation

Port Taranaki Limited may charge the above cancellation fee for any changes of orders for Marine Services within six hours of 
the pilot boarding time 

Berth Congestion Fee 

Additional berthage charge where vessel length or draft requirements prevent a second waiting vessel from 
berthing, on a second commercial berth on the same wharf. 

Per 6 hours or part thereof $0.06 / GT 

Non-Cargo Vessels and Vessels under 100m LOA 

- Per 24 hours

Assisted vessel shift 

$93.00 per metre

$41.00 per metre
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Marine Services Charge $2.77 per GT

Marine Service charge and berthage 
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Dynamic Under Keel Clearance (DUKC) 

Dynamic under keel clearance (DUKC) $4,970 per visit
- For drafts in excess of 10m and only available by prior arrangement

Vessel Tariffs 

Fresh Water $3.51 per m3

$1025 per HSTU (1.1m3)
or part thereof 

- Quarantine Waste

- Other

Gangways 

Cargo Charges 

Wharfage 

Dry Bulk Products 

Liquid Bulk Products 

Logs 

All other Cargo 

ISPS Compliance Charges 

Dry Bulk Products 

Liquid Bulk Products 

Logs 

All other Cargo 

Storage Charges 

Logs 

- Base Rate (4 Weeks)

- Week 5

- Week 6

- Week 7 and thereafter

$395 per collection (2m3

maximum per collection) 
Available by 
arrangement 

$6.95 per tonne

$7.60 per revenue tonne

$6.25 per JAS m3

$7.20 per revenue tonne

$0.21 per tonne

$0.21 per revenue tonne

$0.21 per JAS m3

$0.21 per revenue tonne

$1.70 per JAS m3

$0.85 per JAS m3

$1.54 per JAS m3

$2.55 per JAS m3

Storage charges for logs exceeding the Base Storage Period of 4 weeks are cumulative, e.g. logs remaining 
on port for 6 weeks incur a total storage charge of $4.09/JAS m3.

Storage for other cargo is available by prior arrangement. 

Equipment and Labour Charges 

Hoppers 

Weighbridge 

- Casual weights (manual)

- Automated weights

- Cargo to/from working vessel

$0.76 per tonne

$40 per weight

$18.20 per weigh docket

$0.30 per tonne
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Garbage 



Equipment and Labour Charges Cont. 

Crane Hire (inclusive of manning) 

• Weekdays 0700 to 1500

• Weekdays 1500 to 0659, Weekends and Public Holidays

• Heavy Lift Permit (if required)

• Lifting Plan (required for any complex lifts, as per PTL’s permit system)

- Hire time commences when crane engaged in movement to the wharf
- Minimum Hire 2 hours

Reach Stacker (inclusive of manning) 

Hiab (inclusive of manning) 

Forklift (inclusive of manning) 

Launch Hire (inclusive of manning) 

$1000 per hour

$1130 per hour

$405 per permit

$630 per lift plan

$450 per hour

$190 per hour

$170 per hour

$1008   per hour
Labour Charges 

- Weekdays 0700 to 1500

- Weekdays 1500 to 0659

- Friday 1500 - Monday 0659

- Public Holidays

$130 per hour 

$165 per hour 

$165 per hour 

$170    per hour 

Miscellaneous Charges 
Bunkers $6.20 per m3

Dry BulkWharf Cleaning (per tonne)- Non PKE $0.32 per tonne

- PKE discharge - Actual cleaning costs invoiced to customer

- Minimum Wharf Cleaning Charge (non PKE)

Log Retrieval 

Handling of Grabs 

$690

$2,090 per event

$440 per movement

East Gate 

- Access outside normal business hours $700 per night

Quarantine Garbage (excluding vessels) 

- Disposals less than 30kg

- Disposals greater than 30kg

$365

$365 plus $4.65per kilo

Insurance Levy
Infrastructure Levy
Environmental Levy Logs per JAS

$0.38 per revenue tonne
$0.75 per revenue tonne
$0.49

Contact 
Port Taranaki Centre 
2-8 Bayly Road
PO Box 348 
New Plymouth 4340
New Zealand
Telephone: 64 6 751 0200
Website: www.porttaranaki.co.nz
Email: port@porttaranaki.co.nz
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Levies

http://www.porttaranaki.co.nz/
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